## Princeton Crossroads Homeowners Association,Inc.

## Notice of 2024 Call for Candidates

Dear Princeton Crossroads Homeowner,

In accordance with Article 3, Section 4 of the Bylaws for Princeton Crossroads Homeowners Association, Inc., you are hereby given notice that an Annual/Election Meeting of the Members will be held on December 12, 2024. Voting ballots can be found on Princetoncrossroadshoa.com Thursday, December 12<sup>th</sup> – Sunday, December 15<sup>th</sup>.

The primary purpose of the Annual/Election Meeting is to elect (1) homeowner to serve on the Board of Directors.

Enclosed with this notice you will find a candidacy form. If you are interested in running, please complete the Candidacy Form and return it to Legacy Southwest Property Management. The candidacy form should be completed for each person who would like to run for a position on the Board of Directors. You can fill out your form online via the community website <a href="https://www.princetoncrossroadshoa.com">www.princetoncrossroadshoa.com</a> The form must be received <u>no later than</u> Noon **December 11th, 2024**. The results of the voting will be announced Monday, December 16, 2024.

We look forward to receiving your candidacy form and your participation on the Board of Directors.

Regards, Lindsay Gilliland Association Manager

> Legacy Southwest Property Management, LLC 8668 John Hickman Pkwy., Ste. 801, Frisco, TX 75034 Phone: 214.705.1615 ext. 9 Email: lindsay@legacysouthwestpm.com

## Princeton Crossroads Homeowners Association,Inc.

## Board Member Candidacy Form 2024 ANNUAL/ELECTION MEETING

Please fill out this profile form if you are interested in running for the Board of Directors

Homeowner Name:

Daytime Phone Number:

Property Address:

Evening Phone Number:

Please tell us about yourself: (spouse, kids, hobbies / interest, etc.)

Please write past experiences / work that qualifies you for a position of the Board of Directors:

Do you have any commitments that will restrict you from serving on the Board of Director? (Travel, Employment, other Meetings):

By submitting this form and signing below, I acknowledge that if elected I accept those responsibilities as described in the Governing Documents of the Association. I am also aware that information provided on this questionnaire will be published on the community website.

Signed:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Please mail or email the form to the address listed below by December 11, 2024.

Legacy Southwest Property Management, LLC 8668 John Hickman Pkwy., Ste. 801, Frisco, TX 75034 Phone: 214.705.1615 ext. 9 Email: lindsay@legacysouthwestpm.com